MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY

MATTHEW T SHORRAW

MAYOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS



CITY OF MONESSEN 557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

OCT. 25, 2020

Monessen To Resume Citywide Leaf Collection Service

MONESSEN – After roughly six years, the City of Monessen will be resuming leaf collection services for city residents, this fall, Mayor Shorraw announced.

Monessen is a state-mandated community for leaf pickup; but former administration officials discontinued the practice for unknown reasons. The City will resume the practice as a service to residents, and to help honor its commitments in regards to recycling practices.

Residents are being asked to rake and bag leaves, and to place them at the edge of their property – where they'd normally leave their garbage for collection. The Monessen Public Works Department will collect leaves the day after residents' regularly scheduled garbage collection day. This collection will be ongoing throughout the autumn season.

###